RDC104-4_D00402_04_D_XXEN/08.2023
RDC104-4
DC sensitive residual current monitoring module
for electric vehicle charging systems
2 RDC104-4_D00402_04_D_XXEN/08.2023
Intended use
The residual current monitoring modules are used in combination with a measuring
current transformer, e. g. the CTBC17, and a type A RCD which has to be provided in

Connection measuring current transformer CTBC17
Maximum distance to connector  100 mm
Manufacturer type designation  Molex MicroFit 3.0 Header
Article number  43045-0607
The connector is not included in the scope of delivery.
For further information, refer to the original data sheet created by Molex.
Bender GmbH & Co. KG
Londorfer Straße 65
35305 Grünberg
Germany
Tel.: +49 6401 807-0
© Bender GmbH & Co. KG, Germany
Subject to change!
The specified standards take into account the
edition valid until 08.2023 unless otherwise
indicated.
Ordering information
Type Description Art. No. Documentation number
RDC104-4 0…2000 Hz IEC 62955 B94042483 D00402
CTBC17P-03 Measuring current transformer Ø = 17 mm B98080070 D00421
CTBC17- Kabel180MM Connection cable 180 ± 30 mm B98080540
CTBC17- Kabel325MM Connection cable 325 ± 25 mm B98080541
CTBC17- Kabel600MM Connection cable 600 ± 30 mm B98080543
CTBC17- Kabel1470MM Connection cable 1470 ± 30 mm B98080542